teleborsa //

Informazione Regolamentata n. 20233-54-2023 Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 30 Agosto 2023

10:04:58

Euronext Growth Milan

Societa' : RACING FORCE

Identificativo : 180603

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : RACINGFORCENSS01 - FERROGGIARO

ROBERTO

Tipologia : 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 30 Agosto 2023 10:04:55

Data/Ora Inizio : 30 Agosto 2023 10:04:58

Diffusione

Oggetto : New CEO for Racing Force USA

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

New CEO for Racing Force USA

Mooresville (NC, United States), August 30th, 2023 – Racing Force USA Inc., subsidiary of Racing Force Group, specialized in the development, production and marketing of safety components for motorsport worldwide, listed on the Euronext Growth segment in Milan (RFG) and Paris (ALRFG), announces the change in the role of the company's CEO. Gabriele Pedone, former CEO of OMP America before and Racing Force USA today, has resigned, effective September 1st, 2023. Consistent with the company's ongoing operations, his role will be taken over by Kyle Kietzmann, former CEO of Bell Racing USA and presently Co-CEO of Racing Force USA.

The Chairman & CEO of Racing Force Group, Paolo Delprato, along with the entire Board of Directors and the Management Team of the Group, would like to thank Mr. Pedone for the commitment shown over these years and for the great passion and dedication demonstrated.

Racing Force USA will continue its growth journey as planned by the Group, with the commencement of operations at the new logistics hub in Mooresville – North Carolina and the new headquarters in Miami, starting from this month.

Racing Force Group

Racing Force is the leading motorsports safety products group with the most advanced and comprehensive range of protection and performance products used worldwide by top professionals, amateur athletes, race teams and car manufacturers with products sold under brands such as OMP, Bell Racing Helmets, Zeronoise and Racing Spirit. The group is based in three different continents: Ronco Scrivia (headquarters) and Pisa in Italy, Sakhir in Bahrain and Miami in the USA. Today, products under the Group's brands can be found in all world championships of car and kart racing. More information about Racing Force Group is available at www.racingforce.com, as well as on www.bellracing.com and www.racingspirit.com.

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com

RACINGFORCEGROUP













CONTACTS FOR RACING FORCE

Barabino & Partners

Stefania Bassi

E-mail: s.bassi@barabino.it mob: +39 335 6282667

Giuseppe Fresa

E-mail: g.fresa@barabino.it mob: +39 348 5703197

Racing Force

Investor Relations Roberto Ferroggiaro

E-mail: ir@racingforce.com

Media

Luigi Rossi, Jacopo Rubino

E-mail: media@racingforce.com

ITALY (Ronco Scrivia) - USA (Miami, Indianapolis, Mooresville) - Bahrain (Sakhir) - Belgium (Ghislenghien) racingforce.com - ompracing.com - bellracing.com











Numero di Pagine: 4